
FWC FORh!423-1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AN0 AS RECEIVED OUALITV 

' 1 REPORTINGMONTH 3 NAME T.TLE h TELEPHONE NUMBER 3 F  CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM J4NSMLl.M. AaOUNTMG lLCHNl€lAN_I81318§6-5622 

2 REPORTING COMPANY 4 SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMIITING 

5 DATE COMPLETED 1 21 6196 
DELIVERED 

PRICE 
Ls!EzL 

(11 

SULFER BTU 
PURHCASE DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE CONTENT CONTENT VOLUME 

18) (a la) (h l  (i) ti) (k) 
LEeL L!xAn!m S A I L  L x _ _ u u _ l B l ! 4 m I R t &  

LINE SHIPPING 
L 3 N L  

Id) 

HOUSTON. TX 

PORT MANATEE, FL 

PORT MANATEE, FL 

HOUSTON. TX 

HOUSTON. TX 

PORT MANATEE, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

JACKSONVILLE. FL 

TAMPA, FL 

MTC FDBPCANT 11196 FOS 2.27 153.034 111.953 I18 0602 3 BARTOW RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

5 BARTOW PWKERS COASTAL FUELS MARKETING 

6 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL COASTAL FUELS MARKETING 

7 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL H C  

8 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

S FOB PLANT 

S FOBTERMINAL 

MTC FOB TERMINAL 

MTC FOB TERMINAL 

S FOB PLANT 

MTC FOBPLANT 

MTC FOBPLANT 

MTC FOBPLANT 

MTC FOBPLANT 

Ill96 

11196 

11196 

11196 

11196 

11196 

19196 

11196 

11196 

F M  0 35 

FOS 1w 
FOS 0 98 

FO6 116 

F02 0 35 

F02 0 21 

F02 0 21 

F02 0 04 

F02 0 21 

139.990 10.274 

153.548 10,158 

152,634 216.014 

151,612 103.128 

139,990 18.761 

139,130 2.815 

139.130 2.286 

141,143 40.342 

139.130 9,913 

$33 3974 

$21 3408 

I19 0477 

119 3850 

$33 8175 

$31 3695 

131 4625 

1334142 

$31 1861 

9 BAYBORO PEAKERS 

10 CRYSTAL RIVER NORTH 

COASTAL FUELS MARKETING 

BP OIL COMPANY 

1 1  CRYSTAL RIVER SOUTH BP OIL COMPANY 

12 DEBARY PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY 

13 DEBARY PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY 

nUT Nn ncUUE(UEG 

15 HlGGlNS PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

16 INTERCESSION C I N  PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

17 CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLANT NO DELIVERIES 

18 PORT SAINT JOE PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

0 0 6 6 5  JAN21 2 
iPSC-RECCROS/HEPORTIHG 



F”<C FORM 677.1 ._ ~ .. 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AN0 QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PWNTS 

ORIGIN VOLUME DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED OJALITV 

1 REPORTING MONTH NQVB 

2 REPORTING COMPANY BQB!!J~P~€!L€DRPORBTDN 

LINE 
NOa 

3 NAME, T.TLE 6 TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SdBMTTED ON THIS FORM JAN ~ M l T H . A C C Q Y N I I ~ . ~ E ~ ~ l ~ l A N ~ l ~ l 3 J  866-5622 

4 SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMllTNG 

5 DATE COMPLETED 1216196 
SULFER BTU 

SHIPPING PURHCASE DELIVERY DELIVERY N P E  CONTENT CONENT VOLUME 

(d) le1 m (g) ’ (hl (1) 01 (kl 
J Q N L  AxeL LQGAIum m - C L A m . L ! ! J d - m  

^^ “ 

20 SWANNEE STEAM PLANT TEXPAR ENERGY. INC VALDOSTA. GA S FOB PLANT 11196 FOB 115 146.181 458 

21 SWANNEE STEAM PIANT SELLERS OIL COMPANY BAINBRIDGE. GA s FOB PLANT 11196 FOB 1 07 145.659 3.144 

s FOB PLANT 11196 FOB 2 79 157,143 4.923 22 SWANNEE STEAM PLANT TWPAR ENERGY, INC VALDOSTA. GA 

23 SWANNEE PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY BAINBRIDGE. GA s FOB PLANT 11196 F02 0 15 140.100 9,930 

24 SWANNEE PEAKERS TWPAR ENERGY, INC VALWSTA. GA s FOB PLANT 11196 F02 0 10 136.017 502 

26 TURNER STEAM PLANT NO DELIVERIES 

27 TURNER PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

28 UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA NO DELIVERIES 

. 
DELIVERED 

PRICE 
.A!wiL 

(I) 

$195438 

$19 3575 

I21  3197 

532 6590 

$23 1209 



FPSC FORM 4?> 1(a)

1. REPORTING MONTH:

2. REPORTING COMPANY:

LINE

NO. PLANT NAME
(a) (b)

1 ANCLOTE

2 AVON PARK PEAKERS

3 BARTOW

4 BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL

5 BARTOW PEAKERS

6 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

7 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

6 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

9 BAYBORO PEAKERS

10 CRYSTAL RIVER NORTH

11 CRYSTAL RIVER SOUTH

12 DEBARY PEAKERS

13 DEBARY PEAKERS

14 HIGGINS STEAM PLANT

15 HIGGINS PEAKERS

16 INTERCESSION CITY PEAKERS

17 CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLANT

18 PORT SAINT JOE PEAKERS

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

NfifcSfi 3. NAME. TITLE & TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA

SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: JAN SMITH. ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN (1

SiJEH.lER.NAME

(c)

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC

NO DELIVERIES

COASTAL FUELS MARKETING

COASTAL FUELS MARKETING

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC

COASTAL FUELS MARKETING

BP OIL COMPANY

BP OIL COMPANY

BP OIL COMPANY

BP OIL COMPANY

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT: >V
qi3i866.SK

CARDINO. JR.. CONTROLLER

5. DATE COMPLETED:

INVOICE

DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE

LOCATION DATE QJL IBbls). _C$/BbU_
(d) W O (0) (h)

INVOICE NET

AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT

(». m ($)
M

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL

NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT OTHER DELIVERED
PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES CHARGES PRICE

CJ/BbJ) _l$/BbD CSZBbIL- _($/BbJj_ _l$£BbQ (SZBbD fflfibJL-
0) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r)

111.953 $17.9500 $2,009,556.41 $00000 $2,009,556.41 $17.9500 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0402 $0.0700 $18.0602

FOB PLANT

FOB TERMINAL

FOB TERMINAL

FOB TERMINAL

FOB PLANT

FOB FLANT

FOB PLANT

FOB PLANT

FOB PLANT

11/96 F02

11/96 F06

11/96 F06

11/96 F06

11/96 F02

11/96 F02

11/96 F02

11/96 F02

11/96 F02

10.274 $32.5275

10.158 $21.2708

216.014 $18.9569

103.128 $19.3150

18.761 $32.9476

2.815 $29.5786

2.286 $29.6693

40,342 $31.3578

9.913 $29.0087

$334,187.66 $0.0000

$216,069,17 $0.0000

$4,094,965.75 $0.0000

$1,991,920.41 $0.0000

$618,129.50 $0.0000

$83,263.82 $832.6500

S67.824.09 $678.2700

$1,265,038.10 $12,594.6800

$287,562.77 $2,876.3500

$334,187.66 $32.5275 $0.0000 $32.5275 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.8699 $33.3974

$216,069.17 $21.2708 $0.0000 $21.2708 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0700 $21.3408

$4,094,965.75 $18.9569 $0.0000 $18.9569

>
$19.3150

$0.0000 $0.0208 $0.0700 $19.0477

$1,991,920.41 $19.3150 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0700 $19.3850

$618,129.50 $32.9476 $0.0000 $32.9476 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.6699 $33.8175

$82,431.17 $29.2828 $0.0000 $29.2828 $0.0000 $1.2173 $0.8694 $31.3695

$67,145.82 $29.3726 $0 0000 $29.3726 $0.0000 $1.2192 $0.6707 $31 4625

$1,252,443.42 $31.0456 $0.0000 $31.0456 $0.0000 $1.4990 $08696 $33.4142

$284,686.42 $28.7185 $0.0000 $28.7185 $0.0000 $1.5981 $0.8595 $31 1861



FPdC FORM 423-1 (a)

1. REPORTING MONTH:

2. REPORTING COMPANY:

Nov-96

ELOR|DAEQVyEB.CQREORATlQN

LINE

NO.

(»)
ELANLNAME

(b) (e)

19 RIO PINAR PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

20 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT TEXPAR ENERGY, INC.

21 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT SELLERS OIL COMPANY

22 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT TEXPAR ENERGY, INC.

23 SUWANNEE PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY

24 SUWANNEE PEAKERS TEXPAR ENERGY. INC.

25 STEUART FUEL TERMINAL NO DELIVERIES

26 TURNER STEAM PLANT NO DELIVERIES

27 TURNER PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

26 UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA NO DELIVERIES

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

3. NAME. TITLE & TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA
SUBMITTEDON THIS FORM: JAN SMITH. ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN (8.1.3) 866-

JOqNjSCARDINO. JR..CONTROLLER
4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT:

5. DATE COMPLETED:

'\

INVOICE

DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE

LOCATION. __DATE OIL IBbls). JifflhU
(<fl (<>) (0 (9) (h)

INVOICE
AMOUNT

0)

DISCOUNT

' BB

NET

AMOUNT

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL

NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT OTHER DELIVERED
PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES CHARGES PRICE

FOB PLANT 11/96 F06

FOB PLANT 11/96 F06

FOB PLANT 11/96 F06

FOB PLANT 11/96 F02

FOB PLANT 11/96 F02

458 $19.4725 $8,91.8.39 $0.0000

3.144 $19.2875 $60,640.05 $0.0000

4.923 $21.2679 $104,701.71 $89.4000

9,930 $30.6785 $304,637.05 $2,992.4100

502 $23.0508 $11,571.48 $0.0000

(k)

tfZBbD _ISZBbD_ f$/Bbn _J$ZBbD_
(0 (m) (n) (o)

$8,918.39 $19.4725 $0.0000

$60,640.05 $19.2875 $0.0000

$104,612.31 $21.2497 $0.0000

$301,644.64 $30.3771 $0.0000

$11,571.48 $23.0508 $0.0000

$19.4725 $0.0000

$19.2875 $0.0000

$21.2497 $0.0000

$30.3771 $0.0000

$23.0508 $0.0000

JSfflbD. _($/BbJL -i$ZBbU_
(p) (q) (0

$0.0000 $0.0713 $19.5438

$0.0000 $0.0700 $19.3575

$0.0000 $0.0700 $21.3197

$1.4118 $0.8702 $32.6590

$0.0000 $0.0701 $23.1209



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. November Yr. 1996

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT SPECIFIED
GGIffMM

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst-Regulatory

(813)824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Line

No. Supplier Name

(a) (b)

1. A. T. Massey Coal Co.

2. Pen Coal Company

3. Pen Coal Company

4. Pen Coal Company

5. Diamond May Coal Co.

6. Stafford Coal Co.

7. Orion Resources, Inc.

8. Kentucky Coal Terminal

Transpor-

Mine Purchase tatbn

Location Type Mode

(c)

08, Wv, 005

08, Ky, 195

08, Ky, 071

08, Wv, 099

08, Ky, 119

08, Ky,195

08, Wv, 005

08, Ky, 119

(d)

LTC

LTC

LTC

LTC

S

S

s

s

TR&B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

Tons

(f)

73,852

17,975

5,246

25,341

27,375

10,584

1,717

3,517

^ryQ-^Qf a
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst-Regulatory

6. Date Completed: January 15, 1997

Effective

Purchase

Price

($/Ton)

(g)

Total

Transpor

tation

Cost

($/Ton)

(h)

$27.17 $16.31

$29.93 $16.31

$29.93 $16.31

$29.93 $16.31

$24.51 $16.31

$22.50 $16.31

$23.73 $16.31

$24.70 $16.31

F.O.B.

Plant

Price

($/Ton)

(i)

$43.48

$46.24

$46.24

$46.24

$40.82

$38.81

$40.04

$41.01

Percent

Sulfur

(%)

(J)

0.71

0.62

0.62

0.62

0.68

0.64

0.68

0.62

As Received Coal Quality

Btu

Content

(Btu/lb)

(k)

12,554

12,696

12,696

12,696

12,451

12,804

12,373

12,271

Percent

Ash

(%)

(I)

10.73

8.19

8.19

8.19

8.89

7.07

13.64

11.06

Percent

Moisture

(%)

(m)

5.91

7.06

7.06

7.06

7.87

6.60

4.35

6.72



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. November Yr. 1996

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 SPECIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst-Regulatory

(813)824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

l^~fc? LL^^~
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Fihancial Analyst-Regulatory

6. Date Completed: January 15, 1997

Transpor

Effective

Purchase

Total

Transpor

tation

F.O.B.

Plant

I As Received Coal Quality

Percent Btu Percent Percent

Line Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture

No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (') (J) W (I) (m)

1. Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08,Ky,013 MTC UR 18,656 . $23.75 $15.94 $39.69 1.09 12,656 8.18 7.03

2. Arch of Kentucky 08,Ky,095 LTC UR 38,120 $27.83 $15.94 $43.77 1.03 13,156 6.58 6.71

3. Arch of Kentucky 08,Ky,095 S UR 27,544 ; $24.50 $15.94 $40.44 1.03 12,729 8.83 6.70

4. Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 MTC UR 65,237 $22.75 $16.07 $38.82 1.05 12,174 9.68 7.41

5. Kentucky May Coal Company 08,Ky,119 S UR 19,275 $22.80 $17.07 $39.87 0.90 11,975 11.81 7.57

6. Transfer Facility N/A LTC OB 0 N/A N/A $0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. November Yr. 1996

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 &5 SPECIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst-Regulatory

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

1
AT1Q\

)elmar J. Clark Jr.! Financial Analysf-Regulatory

6. Date Completed: January 15, 1997

Transpor

Effective

Purchase

Total

Transpor

tation

F.O.B.

Plant

I As Received Coal Quality

Percent Btu Percent Percent

Line Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture

No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($A"on) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) G) (k) (0 (m)

1. Powell Mtn. Joint Venture 08,Va,105 LTC UR 77,890 $35.59 $15.63: $51.22 0.73 12,356 9.62 7.35

2. Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 S UR 9,672 $26.50 $15.76 $42.26 0.69 12,697 8.86 7.56

3. Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 LTC UR 19,136 $26.91 $15.76 $42.67 0.70 12,751 8.94 6.96

4. Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08,Ky,195 MTC UR 18,837 $26.89 $15.76 $42.65 0.63 13,064 7.05 7.07

5. Ashland Coal, Inc. 08,Ky,195 MTC UR 19,551 $27.14 :;• $15.76 $42.90 0.72 13,067 6.48 6.72

6. Transfer Facility N/A LTC OB 199,190 $43.20! $7.79 $50.99 0.67 12,375 9.38 6.18



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. November Yr. 1996

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT

CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst-Regulatory

(813)824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

>)g(L,C)OQ„
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst-Regulatory

6. Date Completed: January 15, 1997

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Line Mine P urchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($Abn) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (J) (k) (I)

1. A. T. Massey Coal Co. 08, Wv, 005 LTC 73,852 $27.17 $0.00 :;;::$27.17 $0.00 $27.17 $0.00 $27.17

2. Pen Coal Company 08, Ky, 195 LTC 17,975 $29.47 $0.00 $29.47 $0.00 $29.47 : $0.46 $29.93

3. Pen Coal Company 08, Ky, 071 LTC 5,246 $29.47 $0.00 $29.47; $0.00 $29.47 $0.46 $29.93

4. Pen Coal Company 08, Wv, 099 LTC 25,341 $29.47 $0.00 $29.47 $0.00 $29.47 $0.46 $29.93

5. Diamond May Coal Co. 08, Ky, 119 S 27,375 $24.51 $0.00 $24.51 $0.00 $24.51 $0.00 $24.51

6. Stafford Coal Co. 08, Ky,195 S 10,584 $22.50 $0.00 $22.50 $0.00 $22.50 $0.00 $22.50

7. Orion Resources, Inc. 08, Wv, 005 s 1,717 $24.25 $0.00 $24.25 $0.00 $24;25 ($0.52) $23.73

8. Kentucky Coal Terminal 08, Ky, 119 s 3,517 $24.70 $0.00 $24.70 $0.00 $24.70 $0.00 $24.70



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. November Yr. 1996

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2

CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst-Regulatory

(813)824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst-Regulatory

6. Date Completed: January 15, 1997

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (0 G) (k) (I)

1. Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08,Ky,013 MTC 18,656 $23.75 $0.00 $23.75 $0.00 $23.75 $0.00 $23.75

2. Arch of Kentucky 08,Ky,095 LTC 38,120 $27.83 $0.00 $27.83 $0.00 $27.83 $0.00 $27.83

3. Arch of Kentucky 08,Ky,095 S 27,544 $24.50 $0.00 : $24.50 $0.00 $24-50 $0.00 $24.50

4. Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 MTC 65,237 $22.75 $0.00 $22.75 $0.00 $22.75 $0.00 $22.75

5. Kentucky May Coal Company 08,Ky,119 S 19,275 $22.80 $0.00 $22.80 $0.00 $22.80 $0.00 $22.80

6. Transfer Facility N/A LTC 0 N/A $0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. November Yr. 1996

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5

SPECIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst-Regulatory

(813)824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Delmar J. Clark Jr.', Financial Analyst^- Regulatory

6. Date Completed: January 15, 1997

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (fl (g) (h) (i) G) (k) (I)

1. Powell Mtn. Joint Venture 08,Va,105 LTC 77,890 $35.59 $0.00 $35.59 $0.00 $35.59 $0.00 $35.59

2. Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 S 9,672 $26.50 $0.00 $26.50 $0.00 $26.50 $0.00 $26.50

3. Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 LTC 19,136 $26.91 $0.00 $26.91 $0.00 $26.91 $0.00 $26.91

4. Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08,Ky,195 MTC 18,837 $26.35 $0.00 $26.35 $0.00 $26.35 $0.54 $26.89

5. Ashland Coal, Inc. 08,Ky,195 MTC 19,551 $27.00 $0.00 $27.00 $0.00 $27.00 $0.14 $27.14

6. Transfer Facility N/A LTC 199,190 $43.20 $0.00 $43.20 N/A : $43.20 N/A ;$43.20



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report For: Mo. November Yr. 1996

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT

SPECIFIC
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst - Regulatory

(813)824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Line

No.

(a)

Supplier Name

(b)

1. A. T. Massey Coal Co.

2. Pen Coal Company

3. Pen Coal Company

4. Pen Coal Company

yyTTatft^—_L
ar J. Clark Jr., FiiDelmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst - Regulatory

6. Date Completed: January 15, 1997

Additional

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans — Ocean

Transpor Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge

Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate

Location Point Mode Tons (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) ($/Tbn) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton)

(c) (d)

08, Wv, 005 Boone, Wv

08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky

08, Ky, 071 Floyd, Ky

08, Wv, 099 Wayne, WV

(e) (g) (h) (k) (m)

Other Other Transpor- F.O.B.

Water Related tation Plant

Charges Charges Charges Price

(S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton)

5. Diamond May Coal Co. 08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky

6. Stafford Coal Co. 08, Ky,195 Pike, Ky

7. Orion Resources, Inc. 08, Wv, 005 Boone, Wv

8. Kentucky Coal Terminal 08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky

TR&B 73,852 $27.17 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

B 17,975 $29.93 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

B 5,246 $29.93 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

B 25,341 $29.93 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

B 27,375 $24.51 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

B 10,584 $22.50 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

B 1,717 $23.73 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

B 3,517 $24.70 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

(p)

$16.31

$16.31

$16.31

$16.31

$16.31

$16.31

$16.31

$16.31

(q)

$43.48

$46.24

$46.24

$46.24

$40.82

$38.81

$40.04

$41.01



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report For: Mo. November Yr. 1996

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 SPECIFIC
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst - Regulatory

(813)824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Q£L
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst - Regulatory

6. Date Completed: January 15, 1997

Additional

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans - Ocean Other Other Transpor F.O.B.

Transpor Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant

Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price

No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (0 0) (k) (I) (m) (n) (o) (P) (q)

1. Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08,Ky,013 Bell, Ky UR 18,656 $23.75 N/A $15.34 $0.60 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $15.94 $39.69

2. Arch of Kentucky 08,Ky,095 Harlan, Ky UR 38,120 $27.83 N/A $15.34 $0.60 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $15.94 $43.77

3. Arch of Kentucky 08,Ky,095 Harlan, Ky UR 27,544 $24.50 N/A $15.34 $0.60 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $15.94 $40.44

4. Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 Floyd, Ky UR 65,237 $22.75 N/A $15.47 $0.60 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $16.07 $38.82

5. Kentucky May Coal Company 08,Ky,119 Knott, Ky UR 19,275 $22.80 N/A $16.47 $0.60 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.07 $39.87

6. Transfer Facility N/A Plaquemines

Parrish, La

; OB 0 $0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report For: Mo. November Yr. 1996

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3- Plant Name: Crystal River 4 &5

SPECIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Financial Analyst - Regulatory

(813)824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Line

No.

(a)

Supplier Name

Transpor-

Mine Shipping tation

Location Point Mode Tons

(b) (c)

1• Powell Mtn. JointVenture 08,Va,105
2- Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195
3- Franklin Coal §a|es 08,Ky,195
4. Quaker Coal Companyi |nc. 08,Ky,195
5- Ashlar Coal, |nc. 08,Ky,195
6. Transfer Facility N/A

(d)

Lee, Va

Pike, Ky

Pike, Ky

Pike, Ky

Pike, Ky

Plaquemines

Parrish, La

(e)

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

OB

(f)

77,890

9,672

19,136

18,837

19,551

199,190

Additional

Effective Shorthaul

Purchase & Loading

Price Charges

(S/Ton) (S/Ton)

(9) (h)

Other

Rail Rail

Rate Charges

(S/Ton) (S/Ton)

(i) (j)

$0.29

$0.29

$0.29

$0.29

$0.29

N/A

$35.59 N/A $15.34

$26.50 N/A $15.47

$26.91 N/A $15.47

$26.89 N/A $15.47

$27.14 N/A $15.47

$43.20 N/A N/A

Delmar J. Clark Jr., F inancial Analyst •*- Regulatory

6. Date Completed: January 15, 1997

River

Barge

Rate

Trans- Ocean

loading Barge

Rate Rate

(S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton)

Other Other Transpor- F.O.B.

Water Related tation Plant

Charges Charges Charges Price

(S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton) (S/Ton)

(k)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

(I)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A $0.00

N/A $0.00

N/A $0.00

N/A $0.00

(©)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(P) (q)

$15.63 $51.22

$15.76 $42.26

$15.76 $42.67

$15.76 $42.65

N/A $0.00 $0.00 $15.76 $42.90

N/A $0.00 $0.00 $7.79 $50.99


